

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

1 out of 52

Project No: CO PHH 81-1(4)
Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Contractor	Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Option: X	Option: Y
Engineer's Estimate		\$9,346,216.00	\$953,266.00	\$873,442.50
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$11,588,104.70	\$1,229,262.40	\$1,125,107.50
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$8,509,193.58	\$836,001.08	\$813,247.02
American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$9,770,554.00	\$887,878.00	\$822,459.00
APC Southern Construction		\$11,155,616.45	\$983,124.50	\$903,721.59
Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$7,326,132.00	\$685,581.00	\$657,328.50
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$11,315,015.00	\$968,345.00	\$947,369.50

Contractor	Responsive?	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): X	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): XY	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): Y
Engineer's Estimate		\$10,299,482.00	\$11,172,924.50	\$10,219,658.50
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$12,817,367.10	\$13,942,474.60	\$12,713,212.20
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$9,345,194.66	\$10,158,441.68	\$9,322,440.60
American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$10,658,432.00	\$11,480,891.00	\$10,593,013.00
APC Southern Construction		\$12,138,740.95	\$13,042,462.54	\$12,059,338.04
Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$8,011,713.00	\$8,669,041.50	\$7,983,460.50
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$12,283,360.00	\$13,230,729.50	\$12,262,384.50

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project NO: CO PPH 81-1(4)
Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No:
Division: Central Federal Lands
State: CO County: Park
Federal Land: Pike National Forest

Opened at: Lakewood Colorado
Opened by: Jeremiah Rogers
Date: 11/28/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed:
Title:
Date:

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date:

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount
Kirkland Construction, LLP 2101 Main St. Rye Colorado 81069		\$7,326,132.00
ACE ENGINEERING, INC. 1880 WRIGHT AVENUE LA VERNE California 91750		\$8,509,193.58
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton Colorado 80120		\$9,770,554.00
APC Southern Construction 14802 W. 44th Ave. Golden Colorado 80403		\$11,155,616.45
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7353 S. EAGLE STREET CENTENNIAL Colorado 80112		\$11,315,015.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P. O. BOX 566 CANON CITY Colorado 81215-0566		\$11,588,104.70
Engineer's Estimate		\$9,346,216.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

3 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$650,000.00 \$500,000.00 \$900,000.00 \$995,000.00 \$1,400,000.00 \$1,275,000.00 \$671,000.00
A0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	406.600	STA	\$160.00 \$170.21 \$60.00 \$244.38 \$75.00 \$67.00 \$115.00	\$65,056.00 \$69,207.39 \$24,396.00 \$99,364.91 \$30,495.00 \$27,242.20 \$46,759.00
A0200	15215-1000	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	34	EACH	\$440.00 \$453.89 \$500.00 \$1,112.73 \$1,000.00 \$924.00 \$500.00	\$14,960.00 \$15,432.26 \$17,000.00 \$37,832.82 \$34,000.00 \$31,416.00 \$17,000.00
A0250	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	59	EACH	\$660.00 \$680.84 \$345.00 \$1,393.51 \$770.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$38,940.00 \$40,169.56 \$20,355.00 \$82,217.09 \$45,430.00 \$59,000.00 \$29,500.00
A0300	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	813.200	STA	\$30.00 \$24.53 \$40.00 \$152.87 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$60.00	\$24,396.00 \$19,947.80 \$32,528.00 \$124,313.88 \$52,858.00 \$52,858.00 \$48,792.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

4 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0350	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$150,000.00 \$158,862.90 \$100,000.00 \$164,309.06 \$500,000.00 \$170,000.00 \$251,000.00
A0400	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$150,000.00 \$130,494.53 \$150,000.00 \$51,996.54 \$100,000.00 \$240,000.00 \$83,800.00
A0450	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$15,000.00 \$17,021.03 \$10,000.00 \$15,598.96 \$50,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00
A0500	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	15,200	LNFT	\$1.50 \$1.42 \$3.15 \$6.03 \$2.30 \$1.50 \$2.00	\$22,800.00 \$21,584.00 \$47,880.00 \$91,656.00 \$34,960.00 \$22,800.00 \$30,400.00
A0550	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	26,000	LNFT	\$6.00 \$5.56 \$4.55 \$5.82 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.25	\$156,000.00 \$144,560.00 \$118,300.00 \$151,320.00 \$130,000.00 \$104,000.00 \$162,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

5 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A0600	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	370	EACH	\$200.00	\$74,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$119.15	\$44,085.50
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$55.00	\$20,350.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$500.00	\$185,000.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$190.00	\$70,300.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$55.00	\$20,350.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$120.00	\$44,400.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0650	15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$567.37	\$1,134.74
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$55.00	\$110.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$52.00	\$104.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$240.00	\$480.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$260.00	\$520.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$250.00	\$500.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0700	15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$2,836.84	\$11,347.36
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$2,079.86	\$8,319.44
					APC Southern Construction	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0750	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$255,315.38	
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$50,000.00	
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$20,798.62	
					APC Southern Construction	\$350,000.00	
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$130,000.00	
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$80,000.00	
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0800	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	73.0	ACRE	\$2,700.00	\$197,100.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$851.05	\$62,126.65
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$800.00	\$58,400.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,039.93	\$75,914.89
					APC Southern Construction	\$4,900.00	\$357,700.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,000.00	\$146,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,000.00	\$73,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

6 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A0850	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT	45	EACH	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$3,202.35	\$144,105.75
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,039.93	\$46,796.85
					APC Southern Construction	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,250.00	\$56,250.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0900	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$51,063.08	\$30,000.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$30,000.00	\$10,399.31
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	Lump Sum	\$120,000.00
					APC Southern Construction	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Lump Sum	\$70,200.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
					Engineer's Estimate		
A0950	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	125,300	CUYD	Lump Sum	\$8,750.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$1,031,219.00	\$2,819,250.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$8.23	\$3,759,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$22.50	\$1,879,500.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$30.00	\$3,007,200.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$15.00	\$1,754,200.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$24.00	
					Engineer's Estimate	\$14.00	
A1000	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION	400	CUYD	Lump Sum	\$20.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$36.31	\$14,524.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$14.56	\$5,824.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A1050	20425-1000	DITCH EXCAVATION	300	LNFT	Lump Sum	\$10.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$48.62	\$14,586.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$18.72	\$5,616.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

7 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1100	21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$3.00	\$13,800.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$5.92	\$27,232.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$3.50	\$16,100.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$3.12	\$14,352.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.50	\$25,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.00	\$23,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,600	SQYD	\$5.00	\$23,000.00
A1150	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$55.00	\$25,025.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$59.01	\$26,849.55
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$25,025.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$57.20	\$26,026.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.00	\$34,125.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.00	\$36,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	455	CUYD	\$145.00	\$65,975.00
A1200	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$60.00	\$11,100.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$62.41	\$11,545.85
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$70.00	\$12,950.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$77.99	\$14,428.15
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.00	\$13,875.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$90.00	\$16,650.00
		Engineer's Estimate	185	CUYD	\$165.00	\$30,525.00
A1250	25101-4000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$65.00	\$7,150.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$71.49	\$7,863.90
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$110.00	\$12,100.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$114.39	\$12,582.90
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.00	\$8,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$110.00	\$12,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	CUYD	\$175.00	\$19,250.00
A1300	25125-0000	BOULDER				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$225.00	\$7,425.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$283.68	\$9,361.44
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$200.00	\$6,600.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$207.99	\$6,863.67
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$500.00	\$16,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$140.00	\$4,620.00
		Engineer's Estimate	33	EACH	\$300.00	\$9,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

8 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1350	25210-0000	ROCKERY Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	50	SQYD	\$500.00 \$539.00 \$190.00 \$207.99 \$400.00 \$270.00 \$250.00	\$25,000.00 \$26,950.00 \$9,500.00 \$10,399.50 \$20,000.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,500.00
A1400	30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	52,200	TON	\$19.00 \$25.84 \$27.50 \$23.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$25.00	\$991,800.00 \$1,348,848.00 \$1,435,500.00 \$1,200,600.00 \$1,461,600.00 \$1,566,000.00 \$1,305,000.00
A1500	40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	19,980	TON	\$90.00 \$110.16 \$90.00 \$90.75 \$98.00 \$97.70 \$100.00	\$1,798,200.00 \$2,200,996.80 \$1,798,200.00 \$1,813,185.00 \$1,958,040.00 \$1,952,046.00 \$1,998,000.00
A1600	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	200	TON	\$190.00 \$149.77 \$165.00 \$182.57 \$130.00 \$220.00 \$180.00	\$38,000.00 \$29,954.00 \$33,000.00 \$36,514.00 \$26,000.00 \$44,000.00 \$36,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

9 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)
Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1700	40920-1000	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	51	TON	\$700.00 \$865.13 \$1,050.00 \$555.88 \$770.00 \$510.00 \$600.00	\$35,700.00 \$44,121.63 \$53,550.00 \$28,349.88 \$39,270.00 \$26,010.00 \$30,600.00
A1750	41103-0000	PRIME COAT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	122,000	SQYD	\$0.75 \$1.25 \$1.10 \$1.20 \$1.10 \$0.98 \$1.20	\$91,500.00 \$152,500.00 \$134,200.00 \$146,400.00 \$134,200.00 \$119,560.00 \$146,400.00
A1800	41105-0000	BLOTTER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	180	TON	\$30.00 \$105.55 \$40.00 \$31.20 \$50.00 \$90.00 \$35.00	\$5,400.00 \$18,999.00 \$7,200.00 \$5,616.00 \$9,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$6,300.00
A1850	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	51	TON	\$700.00 \$1,023.42 \$1,050.00 \$555.88 \$910.00 \$720.00 \$800.00	\$35,700.00 \$52,194.42 \$53,550.00 \$28,349.88 \$46,410.00 \$36,720.00 \$40,800.00
A1900	60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL (5' SPAN x 4' RISE) Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$6,000.00 \$9,412.63 \$13,000.00 \$5,696.12 \$15,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$12,000.00 \$18,825.26 \$26,000.00 \$11,392.24 \$30,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$8,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

10 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1950	60103-0240	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 54-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$8,907.67	\$17,815.34
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$8,634.34	\$17,268.68
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
A2000	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$75.00	\$11,625.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$66.38	\$10,288.90
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$13,175.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$103.99	\$16,118.45
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.00	\$15,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$85.00	\$13,175.00
		Engineer's Estimate	155	LNFT	\$85.00	\$13,175.00
A2050	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$80.00	\$154,400.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$76.59	\$147,818.70
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$120.00	\$231,600.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$135.19	\$260,916.70
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$110.00	\$212,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$120.00	\$231,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,930	LNFT	\$100.00	\$193,000.00
A2100	60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$85.00	\$45,900.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$85.67	\$46,261.80
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$130.00	\$70,200.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$145.59	\$78,618.60
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$120.00	\$64,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$150.00	\$81,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	540	LNFT	\$120.00	\$64,800.00
A2150	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$90.00	\$8,550.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$97.02	\$9,216.90
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$150.00	\$14,250.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$166.39	\$15,807.05
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$130.00	\$12,350.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$160.00	\$15,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	95	LNFT	\$125.00	\$11,875.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

11 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount					
A2200	60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT	50	LNFT	\$110.00	\$5,500.00					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$111.49	\$5,574.50				
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$175.00	\$8,750.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$187.19	\$9,359.50				
					APC Southern Construction	\$140.00	\$7,000.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$170.00	\$8,500.00				
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$135.00	\$6,750.00									
Engineer's Estimate											
A2250	60201-1300	54-INCH PIPE CULVERT	60	LNFT	\$150.00	\$9,000.00					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$198.86	\$11,931.60				
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$280.00	\$16,800.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$296.38	\$17,782.80				
					APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$9,000.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$280.00	\$16,800.00				
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$150.00	\$9,000.00				
					Engineer's Estimate						
					A2300	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT	10	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$453.89
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00									
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$93.59	\$935.90									
APC Southern Construction	\$570.00	\$5,700.00									
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$470.00	\$4,700.00									
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00									
Engineer's Estimate											
A2350	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	78	EACH						\$300.00	\$23,400.00
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$564.30
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$150.00	\$11,700.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$135.19	\$10,544.82				
					APC Southern Construction	\$640.00	\$49,920.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$675.00	\$52,650.00				
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$400.00	\$31,200.00				
					Engineer's Estimate						
					A2400	60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT	20	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$710.75
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$275.00	\$5,500.00									
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$218.39	\$4,367.80									
APC Southern Construction	\$800.00	\$16,000.00									
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$960.00	\$19,200.00									
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$450.00	\$9,000.00									
Engineer's Estimate											

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

12 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2450	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$500.00 \$964.52 \$450.00 \$332.78 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,929.04 \$900.00 \$665.56 \$2,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00
A2500	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,000.00 \$1,606.06 \$800.00 \$603.16 \$1,700.00 \$1,200.00 \$550.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,212.12 \$1,600.00 \$1,206.32 \$3,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,100.00
A2550	60220-0600	5 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$500.00 \$851.05 \$800.00 \$883.94 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$650.00	\$30,000.00 \$51,063.00 \$48,000.00 \$53,036.40 \$60,000.00 \$72,000.00 \$39,000.00
A2600	60403-0000	INLET (TYPE No.16) Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$8,735.89 \$2,300.00 \$2,423.04 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$8,735.89 \$2,300.00 \$2,423.04 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,500.00
A2650	60403-0000	INLET (TYPE C) Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,500.00 \$10,037.75 \$2,500.00 \$2,703.82 \$3,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$10,037.75 \$2,500.00 \$2,703.82 \$3,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

13 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)
Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2700	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$27.00	\$92,340.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$20.99	\$71,785.80
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$24.00	\$82,080.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$33.94	\$116,074.80
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.00	\$85,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$28.00	\$95,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,420	LNFT	\$35.00	\$119,700.00
A2750	60905-1000	GUTTER, CONCRETE				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$40.00	\$2,400.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$70.35	\$4,221.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$65.00	\$3,900.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$53.04	\$3,182.40
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.00	\$4,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
A2800	60908-1000	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$35.00	\$6,650.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$79.37	\$15,080.30
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$75.00	\$14,250.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$71.40	\$13,566.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85.00	\$16,150.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$165.00	\$31,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	190	SQYD	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
A2850	61106-1000	FIRE HYDRANT, DRY				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$1,702.10	\$3,404.20
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$6,759.55	\$13,519.10
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
A2900	61901-0000	FENCE (WOOD, 5-RAIL)				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$24.00	\$3,720.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$32.91	\$5,101.05
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$12.00	\$1,860.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$11.78	\$1,825.90
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.00	\$4,650.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$32.00	\$4,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	155	LNFT	\$20.00	\$3,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

14 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount					
A2950	61901-0800	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 3 STRAND	1,170	LNFT	\$2.55	\$2,983.50					
					\$2.44	\$2,854.80					
					\$4.00	\$4,680.00					
					\$3.75	\$4,387.50					
					\$2.20	\$2,574.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			\$5.20	\$6,084.00					
					\$4.00	\$4,680.00					
A3000	61901-0900	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND	20,210	LNFT	\$3.15	\$63,661.50					
					\$2.36	\$47,695.60					
					\$4.00	\$80,840.00					
					\$3.75	\$75,787.50					
					\$2.10	\$42,441.00					
					\$5.10	\$103,071.00					
					\$5.00	\$101,050.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			\$2.55	\$51,667.50
										\$2.36	\$47,695.60
										\$4.00	\$80,840.00
					\$3.75	\$75,787.50					
					\$2.10	\$42,441.00					
					\$5.10	\$103,071.00					
					\$5.00	\$101,050.00					
A3050	61901-1000	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 5 STRAND	11,190	LNFT	\$3.25	\$36,367.50					
					\$2.55	\$28,534.50					
					\$4.20	\$46,998.00					
					\$4.02	\$44,983.80					
					\$2.30	\$25,737.00					
					\$5.30	\$59,307.00					
					\$6.00	\$67,140.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			\$3.25	\$36,367.50
										\$2.55	\$28,534.50
										\$4.20	\$46,998.00
					\$4.02	\$44,983.80					
					\$2.30	\$25,737.00					
					\$5.30	\$59,307.00					
					\$6.00	\$67,140.00					
A3100	61901-1200	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 6 STRAND	450	LNFT	\$3.60	\$1,620.00					
					\$3.49	\$1,570.50					
					\$4.50	\$2,025.00					
					\$4.28	\$1,926.00					
					\$3.10	\$1,395.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			\$5.75	\$2,587.50					
					\$7.00	\$3,150.00					
A3150	61902-0900	GATE, METAL (8 FEET)	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00					
					\$316.74	\$633.48					
					\$650.00	\$1,300.00					
					\$642.68	\$1,285.36					
					\$370.00	\$740.00					
					\$820.00	\$1,640.00					
					\$600.00	\$1,200.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
										\$316.74	\$633.48
										\$650.00	\$1,300.00
					\$642.68	\$1,285.36					
					\$370.00	\$740.00					
					\$820.00	\$1,640.00					
					\$600.00	\$1,200.00					

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

15 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3200	61902-1100	GATE, METAL, 10 FEET WIDTH	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
					\$346.80	\$693.60
					\$750.00	\$1,500.00
					\$723.01	\$1,446.02
					\$400.00	\$800.00
					\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$650.00	\$1,300.00
A3250	61902-1200	GATE, METAL, 12 FEET WIDTH	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
					\$378.63	\$378.63
					\$850.00	\$850.00
					\$803.35	\$803.35
					\$440.00	\$440.00
					\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
					\$700.00	\$700.00
A3300	61902-1400	GATE, METAL, 16 FEET WIDTH	5	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
					\$435.22	\$2,176.10
					\$900.00	\$4,500.00
					\$872.97	\$4,364.85
					\$500.00	\$2,500.00
					\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
					\$750.00	\$3,750.00
A3350	61902-2500	GATE, BARBED WIRE, 4-STRAND	8	EACH	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
					\$168.78	\$1,350.24
					\$650.00	\$5,200.00
					\$642.68	\$5,141.44
					\$200.00	\$1,600.00
					\$600.00	\$4,800.00
					\$400.00	\$3,200.00
A3400	61902-2600	GATE, BARBED WIRE, 5-STRAND	5	EACH	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
					\$170.52	\$852.60
					\$725.00	\$3,625.00
					\$696.23	\$3,481.15
					\$200.00	\$1,000.00
					\$700.00	\$3,500.00
					\$450.00	\$2,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

16 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount						
A3450	61903-0900	CATTLE GUARD, 28 FEET	1	EACH	Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$19,290.50	\$19,290.50					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	\$17,855.72	\$17,855.72					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00					
					Engineer's Estimate	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00					
					A3500	61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE	7	EACH	Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$170.21	\$1,191.47
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$550.00	\$3,850.00										
APC Southern Construction	\$535.56	\$3,748.92										
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$200.00	\$1,400.00										
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$800.00	\$5,600.00										
Engineer's Estimate	\$450.00	\$3,150.00										
A3550	61920-4000	REMOVE AND RESET STILE	4	EACH						Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$397.16	\$1,588.64
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$550.00	\$2,200.00					
					APC Southern Construction	\$535.56	\$2,142.24					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00					
					Engineer's Estimate	\$550.00	\$2,200.00					
					A3600	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY	100	HOUR	Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$119.15	\$11,915.00
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$90.00	\$9,000.00										
APC Southern Construction	\$93.59	\$9,359.00										
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00										
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$110.00	\$11,000.00										
Engineer's Estimate	\$100.00	\$10,000.00										
A3650	62201-0350	BACKHOE	100	HOUR						Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$113.47	\$11,347.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$80.00	\$8,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	\$83.19	\$8,319.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$120.00	\$12,000.00					
					Engineer's Estimate	\$110.00	\$11,000.00					

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

17 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3700	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$80.00 \$113.47 \$100.00 \$114.39 \$150.00 \$130.00 \$175.00	\$8,000.00 \$11,347.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,439.00 \$15,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$17,500.00
A3750	62201-1450	BULLDOZER, 350HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$100.00 \$124.82 \$180.00 \$197.59 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$220.00	\$8,000.00 \$9,985.60 \$14,400.00 \$15,807.20 \$12,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$17,600.00
A3800	62201-2050	ROLLER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$60.00 \$102.13 \$80.00 \$83.19 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$125.00	\$6,000.00 \$10,213.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,319.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$12,500.00
A3850	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$90.00 \$107.80 \$140.00 \$145.59 \$150.00 \$140.00 \$140.00	\$9,000.00 \$10,780.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,559.00 \$15,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00
A3900	62201-3100	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY, 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$90.00 \$124.82 \$180.00 \$197.59 \$150.00 \$190.00 \$160.00	\$7,200.00 \$9,985.60 \$14,400.00 \$15,807.20 \$12,000.00 \$15,200.00 \$12,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

18 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3950	62202-1000	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$40,000.00 \$55,034.65 \$35,000.00 \$46,796.88 \$10,000.00 \$85,000.00 \$50,000.00
A4000	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$35.00 \$69.22 \$31.00 \$52.00 \$50.00 \$46.00 \$40.00	\$3,500.00 \$6,922.00 \$3,100.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,600.00 \$4,000.00
A4050	62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$100.00 \$136.17 \$270.00 \$51,997.70 \$150.00 \$125.00 \$300.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,361.70 \$2,700.00 \$5,199,770 \$1,500.00 \$1,250.00 \$3,000.00
A4100	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$50.00 \$170.21 \$135.00 \$9,151.20 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$120.00	\$4,000.00 \$13,616.80 \$10,800.00 \$9,151,200 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00
A4150	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$140.00 \$158.86 \$165.00 \$149.75 \$150.00 \$135.00 \$125.00	\$11,200.00 \$12,708.80 \$13,200.00 \$11,980.00 \$12,000.00 \$10,800.00 \$10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

19 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount			
A4200	62405-0200	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH							
			Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$0.75	\$152,700.00				
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$0.68	\$138,448.00				
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$0.90	\$183,240.00				
			APC Southern Construction	\$0.99	\$201,564.00				
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2.80	\$570,080.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$0.80	\$162,880.00					
		Engineer's Estimate	\$1.50	\$305,400.00					
			203,600	SQYD					
A4250	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD							
			Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$1,050.00	\$43,050.00				
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$2,297.84	\$94,211.44				
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00				
			APC Southern Construction	\$1,663.89	\$68,219.49				
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,100.00	\$86,100.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,100.00	\$86,100.00					
		Engineer's Estimate	\$1,300.00	\$53,300.00					
			41.0	ACRE					
A4300	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD							
			Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$1,650.00	\$67,650.00				
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$567.37	\$23,262.17				
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$900.00	\$36,900.00				
			APC Southern Construction	\$935.94	\$38,373.54				
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$21,320.00	\$86,100.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,100.00	\$86,100.00					
		Engineer's Estimate	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00					
			41.0	ACRE					
A4350	62635-2000	CUTTINGS, WILLOW STAKING							
			Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$3.25	\$20,377.50				
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$6.25	\$39,187.50				
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$2.60	\$16,302.00				
			APC Southern Construction	\$2.60	\$16,302.00				
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$5.50	\$34,485.00					
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$4.50	\$28,215.00					
		Engineer's Estimate	\$10.50	\$65,835.00					
			6,270	EACH					
A4400	62636-2000	BUNDLES, WILLOW							
			Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$100.00	\$15,200.00				
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$263.15	\$39,998.80				
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$55.00	\$8,360.00				
			APC Southern Construction	\$57.20	\$8,694.40				
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$240.00	\$36,480.00				
			A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$14.00	\$2,128.00				
			Engineer's Estimate	\$70.00	\$10,640.00				
						152	EACH		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

20 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4450	62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	33,000	SQYD	\$1.65 \$1.87 \$1.75 \$2.08 \$1.70 \$3.20 \$9.00	\$54,450.00 \$61,710.00 \$57,750.00 \$68,640.00 \$56,100.00 \$105,600.00 \$297,000.00
A4500	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	36	EACH	\$750.00 \$453.89 \$250.00 \$717.76 \$890.00 \$900.00 \$750.00	\$27,000.00 \$16,340.04 \$9,000.00 \$25,839.36 \$32,040.00 \$32,400.00 \$27,000.00
A4550	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$4,000.00 \$226.95 \$250.00 \$7,916.47 \$2,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$40.00	\$28,000.00 \$1,588.65 \$1,750.00 \$55,415.29 \$14,000.00 \$63,000.00 \$280.00
A4600	63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	110	EACH	\$75.00 \$51.06 \$35.00 \$68.61 \$66.00 \$90.00 \$55.00	\$8,250.00 \$5,616.60 \$3,850.00 \$7,547.10 \$7,260.00 \$9,900.00 \$6,050.00
A4650	63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	650	EACH	\$16.00 \$28.37 \$30.00 \$15.04 \$14.00 \$21.00 \$40.00	\$10,400.00 \$18,440.50 \$19,500.00 \$9,776.00 \$9,100.00 \$13,650.00 \$26,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

21 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4700	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			\$500.00	\$3,000.00
					\$567.37	\$3,404.22
					\$770.00	\$4,620.00
					\$474.99	\$2,849.94
					\$590.00	\$3,540.00
					\$530.00	\$3,180.00
		\$420.00	\$2,520.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
A4750	63404-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			\$43.00	\$31,820.00
					\$113.47	\$83,967.80
					\$80.00	\$59,200.00
					\$52.00	\$38,480.00
					\$39.00	\$28,860.00
					\$45.00	\$33,300.00
		\$40.00	\$29,600.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
A4800	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			Lump Sum	\$11,500.00
					Lump Sum	\$87,828.49
					Lump Sum	\$105,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$84,858.35
					Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Lump Sum	\$75,000.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
A4850	63501-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			Lump Sum	\$22,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$59,006.22
					Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$49,854.28
					Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Lump Sum	\$20,000.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
A4900	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			Lump Sum	\$250.00
					Lump Sum	\$215.60
					Lump Sum	\$110.00
					Lump Sum	\$201.54
					Lump Sum	\$260.00
					Lump Sum	\$330.00
		Lump Sum	\$150.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
			4	EACH		\$600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

22 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4950	63502-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$6.00	\$7,860.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$3.40	\$4,454.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$22.00	\$28,820.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$3.18	\$4,165.80
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.00	\$6,550.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8.00	\$10,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,310	EACH	\$15.00	\$19,650.00
A5000	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$13.00	\$2,470.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$39.72	\$7,546.80
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$28.00	\$5,320.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$37.13	\$7,054.70
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.00	\$2,280.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14.00	\$2,660.00
		Engineer's Estimate	190	EACH	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
A5050	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$10,842.39	\$21,684.78
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$560.00	\$1,120.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$10,135.27	\$20,270.54
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
A5100	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$65.00	\$13,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$85.11	\$17,022.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$10.00	\$2,000.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$58.34	\$11,668.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.00	\$10,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.00	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
A5150	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$10.00	\$8,100.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$19.29	\$15,624.90
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$6.00	\$4,860.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$18.03	\$14,604.30
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.00	\$7,290.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11.00	\$8,910.00
		Engineer's Estimate	810	SQFT	\$8.00	\$6,480.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

23 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A5200	63505-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8.0	MILE	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$5,900.62	\$47,204.96
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,559.90	\$12,479.20
					APC Southern Construction	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A5250	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER	3.430	HOUR	\$22.00	\$75,460.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$51.06	\$175,135.80
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$26.00	\$89,180.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$23.87	\$81,874.10
					APC Southern Construction	\$20.00	\$68,600.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$22.00	\$75,460.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$23.00	\$78,890.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A5300	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR	1.370	HOUR	\$35.00	\$47,950.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$42.55	\$58,293.50
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$52.00	\$71,240.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$39.78	\$54,498.60
					APC Southern Construction	\$33.00	\$45,210.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$43.00	\$58,910.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$40.00	\$54,800.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A5350	63610-2800	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC	245	LNFT	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$11.35	\$2,780.75
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$55.00	\$13,475.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$57.20	\$14,014.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$22.00	\$5,390.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$53.00	\$12,985.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$30.00	\$7,350.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
A5400	64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$567.37	\$2,269.48
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$527.76	\$2,111.04
					APC Southern Construction	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
					Engineer's Estimate		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

24 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)
 Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule: X
 Schedule Type: Options

Solicitation No:
 Division: Central Federal Lands
 State: CO County: Park
 Federal Land: Pike National Forest

Opened at: Lakewood Colorado
 Opened by: Jeremiah Rogers
 Date: 11/28/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed:
 Title:
 Date:

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date:

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount
Kirkland Construction, LLP 2101 Main St. Rye Colorado 81069		\$685,581.00
ACE ENGINEERING, INC. 1880 WRIGHT AVENUE LA VERNE California 91750		\$836,001.08
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton Colorado 80120		\$887,878.00
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7353 S. EAGLE STREET CENTENNIAL Colorado 80112		\$968,345.00
APC Southern Construction 14802 W. 44th Ave. Golden Colorado 80403		\$983,124.50
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P. O. BOX 566 CANON CITY Colorado 81215-0566		\$1,229,262.40
Engineer's Estimate		\$953,266.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

26 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$48,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$1.00
					Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$84,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$72,700.00
					Lump Sum	
					Lump Sum	
					Lump Sum	
X0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	40.000	STA	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
					\$170.21	\$6,808.40
					\$100.00	\$4,000.00
					\$75.00	\$3,000.00
					\$244.38	\$9,775.20
					\$67.00	\$2,680.00
					\$115.00	\$4,600.00
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
X0200	15215-1000	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$440.00	\$880.00
					\$453.89	\$907.78
					\$595.00	\$1,190.00
					\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$1,112.73	\$2,225.46
					\$924.00	\$1,848.00
					\$500.00	\$1,000.00
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
X0250	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
					\$680.84	\$2,723.36
					\$400.00	\$1,600.00
					\$770.00	\$3,080.00
					\$1,393.51	\$5,574.04
					\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
					\$500.00	\$2,000.00
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
					\$500.00	
X0300	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	80.000	STA	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
					\$24.53	\$1,962.40
					\$60.00	\$4,800.00
					\$62.00	\$4,960.00
					\$152.87	\$12,229.60
					\$65.00	\$5,200.00
					\$60.00	\$4,800.00
					\$60.00	
					\$60.00	
					\$60.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

27 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0350	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$2,500.00 \$11,347.35 \$3,500.00 \$17,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$27,300.00
X0400	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$2,500.00 \$8,510.51 \$10,000.00 \$800.00 \$10,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$9,100.00
X0450	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$1,000.00 \$1,702.10 \$2,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$13,500.00
X0500	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	320	LNFT	\$1.50 \$1.42 \$3.15 \$2.30 \$6.03 \$1.929.60 \$1.50 \$2.00	\$480.00 \$454.40 \$1,008.00 \$736.00 \$1,929.60 \$480.00 \$640.00
X0550	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1,480	LNFT	\$6.00 \$5.56 \$4.55 \$5.00 \$5.82 \$4.00 \$6.25	\$8,880.00 \$8,228.80 \$6,734.00 \$7,400.00 \$8,613.60 \$5,920.00 \$9,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

28 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount						
X0600	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	40	EACH	\$200.00	\$8,000.00						
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$119.15	\$4,766.00					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$55.00	\$2,200.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$180.00	\$7,200.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$500.00	\$20,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	\$55.00	\$2,200.00					
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					\$120.00	\$4,800.00						
X0650	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00						
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$28,368.38	\$28,368.38					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	Lump Sum	\$29,000.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00					
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					Lump Sum	\$8,000.00						
X0700	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	8.0	ACRE	Lump Sum	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$851.05	\$6,808.40					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
					X0750	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT	3	EACH	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$3,202.35	\$9,607.05
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
										American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00										
APC Southern Construction					\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00						
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00						
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00						
X0800	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$5,673.68	\$5,673.68					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	Lump Sum	\$1,100.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00					
					APC Southern Construction	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					Lump Sum	\$2,700.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

29 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
X0850	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	13,800	CUYD	\$8.75	\$120,750.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$8.23	\$113,574.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$20.00	\$276,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$18.00	\$248,400.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$20.00	\$276,000.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$24.00	\$331,200.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$14.00	\$193,200.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
X0900	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION	100	CUYD	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$36.31	\$3,631.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
X0950	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION	20	LNFT	\$10.00	\$200.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$48.61	\$972.20
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$18.00	\$360.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$17.00	\$340.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$18.00	\$360.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$20.00	\$400.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
X1000	21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2	1,700	SQYD	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$5.91	\$10,047.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$3.50	\$5,950.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$6.00	\$10,200.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
					Engineer's Estimate		
X1050	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2	200	CUYD	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$59.01	\$11,802.00
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
					APC Southern Construction	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$145.00	\$29,000.00
					Engineer's Estimate		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

30 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1100	25125-0000	BOULDER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$225.00 \$283.68 \$200.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$140.00 \$300.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,836.80 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,000.00
X1150	30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	5,200	TON	\$19.00 \$25.84 \$27.50 \$28.00 \$23.00 \$30.00 \$25.00	\$98,800.00 \$134,368.00 \$143,000.00 \$145,600.00 \$119,600.00 \$156,000.00 \$130,000.00
X1250	40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1,920	TON	\$90.00 \$110.16 \$90.00 \$98.00 \$90.75 \$97.70 \$100.00	\$172,800.00 \$211,507.20 \$172,800.00 \$188,160.00 \$174,240.00 \$187,584.00 \$192,000.00
X1350	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	19	TON	\$190.00 \$149.77 \$165.00 \$130.00 \$182.57 \$220.00 \$180.00	\$3,610.00 \$2,845.63 \$3,135.00 \$2,470.00 \$3,468.83 \$4,180.00 \$3,420.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

31 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1450	40920-1000	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	6	TON	\$700.00 \$865.13 \$1,050.00 \$770.00 \$555.88 \$510.00 \$600.00	\$4,200.00 \$5,190.78 \$6,300.00 \$4,620.00 \$3,335.28 \$3,060.00 \$3,600.00
X1500	41103-0000	PRIME COAT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	11,730	SQYD	\$0.75 \$1.25 \$1.10 \$1.10 \$1.20 \$0.98 \$1.20	\$8,797.50 \$14,662.50 \$12,903.00 \$12,903.00 \$14,076.00 \$11,495.40 \$14,076.00
X1550	41105-0000	BL OTTER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	19	TON	\$30.00 \$105.55 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$31.20 \$90.00 \$35.00	\$570.00 \$2,005.45 \$760.00 \$950.00 \$592.80 \$1,710.00 \$665.00
X1600	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	6	TON	\$700.00 \$1,023.42 \$1,050.00 \$910.00 \$555.88 \$720.00 \$800.00	\$4,200.00 \$6,140.52 \$6,300.00 \$5,460.00 \$3,335.28 \$4,320.00 \$4,800.00
X1650	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	12	LNFT	\$75.00 \$796.38 \$85.00 \$100.00 \$103.99 \$85.00 \$85.00	\$900.00 \$796.56 \$1,020.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,247.88 \$1,020.00 \$1,020.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

32 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1700	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	180	LNFT	\$80.00	\$14,400.00
					\$76.59	\$13,786.20
					\$120.00	\$21,600.00
					\$110.00	\$19,800.00
					\$135.19	\$24,334.20
					\$120.00	\$21,600.00
					\$100.00	\$18,000.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X1750	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
					\$453.89	\$907.78
					\$100.00	\$200.00
					\$570.00	\$1,140.00
					\$93.59	\$187.18
					\$470.00	\$940.00
					\$400.00	\$800.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X1800	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	11	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
					\$564.30	\$6,207.30
					\$150.00	\$1,650.00
					\$640.00	\$7,040.00
					\$135.19	\$1,487.09
					\$675.00	\$7,425.00
					\$400.00	\$4,400.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X1850	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$1,702.10	\$3,404.20
					\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
					\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
					\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
					\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X1900	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH	290	LNFT	\$27.00	\$7,830.00
					\$20.99	\$6,087.10
					\$24.00	\$6,960.00
					\$35.00	\$10,150.00
					\$33.94	\$9,842.60
					\$28.00	\$8,120.00
					\$35.00	\$10,150.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

33 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1950	61901-0900	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND	920	LNFT	\$3.15	\$2,898.00
					\$2.36	\$2,171.20
					\$4.00	\$3,680.00
					\$2.10	\$1,932.00
					\$3.75	\$3,450.00
					\$5.10	\$4,692.00
					\$5.00	\$4,600.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X2000	61901-1000	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 5 STRAND	490	LNFT	\$3.25	\$1,592.50
					\$2.55	\$1,249.50
					\$4.20	\$2,058.00
					\$2.30	\$1,127.00
					\$4.02	\$1,969.80
					\$5.30	\$2,597.00
					\$6.00	\$2,940.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X2050	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY	20	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
					\$119.15	\$2,383.00
					\$90.00	\$1,800.00
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$1,871.80	\$37,436.00
					\$110.00	\$2,200.00
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X2100	62201-0350	BACKHOE	20	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
					\$113.47	\$2,269.40
					\$80.00	\$1,600.00
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$83.19	\$1,663.80
					\$120.00	\$2,400.00
					\$110.00	\$2,200.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X2150	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY	20	HOUR	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
					\$113.47	\$2,269.40
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$114.39	\$2,287.80
					\$130.00	\$2,600.00
					\$175.00	\$3,500.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

34 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2200	62201-1450	BULLDOZER, 350HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$100.00 \$113.47 \$180.00 \$150.00 \$197.59 \$300.00 \$220.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,269.40 \$3,600.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,951.80 \$6,000.00 \$4,400.00
X2250	62201-2050	ROLLER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$60.00 \$102.13 \$80.00 \$100.00 \$83.19 \$100.00 \$125.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,042.60 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,663.80 \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00
X2300	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$90.00 \$107.80 \$140.00 \$150.00 \$145.59 \$140.00 \$140.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,156.00 \$2,800.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,911.80 \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00
X2350	62201-3100	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY, 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$90.00 \$124.82 \$180.00 \$150.00 \$197.59 \$190.00 \$160.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,496.40 \$3,600.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,951.80 \$3,800.00 \$3,200.00
X2400	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$35.00 \$69.22 \$31.00 \$50.00 \$52.00 \$46.00 \$40.00	\$700.00 \$1,384.40 \$620.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,040.00 \$920.00 \$800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

35 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount					
X2450	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES	20	HOUR	\$50.00	\$1,000.00					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$170.21	\$3,404.20				
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$114.39	\$2,287.80				
					APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$3,000.00				
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00				
					Engineer's Estimate	\$120.00	\$2,400.00				
					X2500	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES	20	HOUR	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$158.86	\$3,177.20									
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$165.00	\$3,300.00									
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00									
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$149.75	\$2,995.00									
APC Southern Construction	\$135.00	\$2,700.00									
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00									
Engineer's Estimate											
X2550	62405-0200	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH	25,400	SQYD						\$0.75	\$19,050.00
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$17,272.00	\$17,272.00				
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$0.68	\$17,272.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$0.90	\$22,860.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2.90	\$73,660.00				
					APC Southern Construction	\$25,146.00	\$25,146.00				
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$0.80	\$20,320.00				
					Engineer's Estimate	\$1.50	\$38,100.00				
					X2600	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD	5.0	ACRE	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$2,326.21	\$11,631.05									
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00									
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00									
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,663.89	\$8,319.45									
APC Southern Construction	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00									
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00									
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00									
X2650	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD	5.0	ACRE						\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$567.37	\$2,836.85				
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$900.00	\$4,500.00				
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$520.00	\$2,600.00				
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$935.94	\$4,679.70				
					APC Southern Construction	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00				
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
					Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

36 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2700	62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	4,100	SQYD	\$1.65 \$1.87 \$1.75 \$1.70 \$2.08 \$3.20 \$9.00	\$6,765.00 \$7,667.00 \$7,175.00 \$6,970.00 \$8,528.00 \$13,120.00 \$36,900.00
X2750	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$750.00 \$453.89 \$250.00 \$890.00 \$717.76 \$900.00 \$750.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,361.67 \$750.00 \$2,670.00 \$2,153.28 \$2,700.00 \$2,250.00
X2800	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$4,000.00 \$226.95 \$250.00 \$2,000.00 \$7,916.47 \$9,000.00 \$40.00	\$8,000.00 \$453.90 \$500.00 \$4,000.00 \$15,832.94 \$18,000.00 \$80.00
X2850	63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	16	EACH	\$75.00 \$170.21 \$35.00 \$66.00 \$68.61 \$90.00 \$55.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,723.36 \$560.00 \$1,056.00 \$1,097.76 \$1,440.00 \$880.00
X2900	63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	51	EACH	\$16.00 \$28.37 \$30.00 \$14.00 \$15.04 \$21.00 \$40.00	\$816.00 \$1,446.87 \$1,530.00 \$714.00 \$767.04 \$1,071.00 \$2,040.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

37 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)
Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule: X
Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2950	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			\$500.00	\$500.00
					\$567.37	\$567.37
					\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
					\$590.00	\$590.00
					\$474.99	\$474.99
					\$530.00	\$530.00
		\$420.00	\$420.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X3000	63404-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			\$43.00	\$3,182.00
					\$283.68	\$20,992.32
					\$80.00	\$5,920.00
					\$39.00	\$2,886.00
					\$52.00	\$3,848.00
					\$45.00	\$3,330.00
		\$40.00	\$2,960.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X3050	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$12,170.03
					Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
					Lump Sum	\$7,200.00
					Lump Sum	\$7,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Lump Sum	\$7,400.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X3100	63502-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			\$6.00	\$780.00
					\$3.40	\$442.00
					\$22.00	\$2,860.00
					\$5.00	\$650.00
					\$3.00	\$390.00
					\$8.00	\$1,040.00
		\$15.00	\$1,950.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
X3150	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH			\$13.00	\$260.00
					\$39.72	\$794.40
					\$28.00	\$560.00
					\$16.00	\$320.00
					\$35.00	\$700.00
					\$14.00	\$280.00
		\$30.00	\$600.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. APC Southern Construction A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

38 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount					
X3200	63505-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.0	MILE	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00					
					\$5,900.62	\$5,900.62					
					\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
					\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00					
					\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00					
					\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00					
		Engineer's Estimate			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00					
X3250	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER	325	HOUR	\$22.00	\$7,150.00					
					\$51.06	\$16,594.50					
					\$26.00	\$8,450.00					
					\$26.00	\$8,450.00					
					\$22.50	\$7,312.50					
					\$22.00	\$7,150.00					
					\$23.00	\$7,475.00					
							Engineer's Estimate			\$5,200.00	
					X3300	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR	130	HOUR	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
										\$42.55	\$5,531.50
\$52.00	\$6,760.00										
\$42.00	\$5,460.00										
\$37.50	\$4,875.00										
\$43.00	\$5,590.00										
\$40.00	\$5,200.00										
		Engineer's Estimate								\$5,200.00	
X3350	64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	3	EACH						\$500.00	\$1,500.00
										\$567.37	\$1,702.11
					\$275.00	\$825.00					
					\$450.00	\$1,350.00					
					\$500.00	\$1,500.00					
					\$800.00	\$2,400.00					
					\$600.00	\$1,800.00					
							Engineer's Estimate			\$1,800.00	
							Kirkland Construction, LLP				
							ACE ENGINEERING, INC.				
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.									
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.									
		APC Southern Construction									
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY									
		Engineer's Estimate									

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

39 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)
 Project Name: Tarryall Creek
 Solicitation No:
 Division: Central Federal Lands
 State: CO County: Park
 Federal Land: Pike National Forest

Schedule: Y
 Schedule Type: Options
 Opened at: Lakewood Colorado
 Opened by: Jeremiah Rogers
 Date: 11/28/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: _____
 Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kirkland Construction, LLP 2101 Main St. Rye Colorado 81069		\$657,328.50	
ACE ENGINEERING, INC. 1880 WRIGHT AVENUE LA VERNE California 91750		\$813,247.02	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton Colorado 80120		\$822,459.00	
APC Southern Construction 14802 W. 44th Ave. Golden Colorado 80403		\$903,721.59	
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7353 S. EAGLE STREET CENTENNIAL Colorado 80112		\$947,369.50	
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 566 CANON CITY Colorado 81215-0566		\$1,125,107.50	
Engineer's Estimate		\$873,442.50	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

40 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
		APC Southern Construction			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			Lump Sum	\$79,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate			Lump Sum	\$62,400.00
		ALL		LPSM		
Y0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$160.00	\$6,000.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$170.21	\$6,382.88
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$86.00	\$3,225.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$244.38	\$9,164.25
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.00	\$2,812.50
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$67.00	\$2,512.50
		Engineer's Estimate			\$115.00	\$4,312.50
		37.500		STA		
Y0200	15215-1000	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$440.00	\$1,760.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$453.89	\$1,815.56
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$595.00	\$2,380.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$1,112.73	\$4,450.92
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$924.00	\$3,696.00
		Engineer's Estimate			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		4		EACH		
Y0250	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$660.00	\$4,620.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$680.84	\$4,765.88
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$400.00	\$2,800.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$1,393.51	\$9,754.57
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$770.00	\$5,390.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate			\$500.00	\$3,500.00
		7		EACH		
Y0300	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$30.00	\$2,250.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$24.53	\$1,839.75
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$4,500.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$152.87	\$11,465.25
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62.00	\$4,650.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$65.00	\$4,875.00
		Engineer's Estimate			\$60.00	\$4,500.00
		75.000		STA		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

41 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0350	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$2,500.00 \$11,347.35 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$16,600.00 \$20,000.00 \$23,400.00
Y0400	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$2,500.00 \$8,510.51 \$10,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$800.00 \$55,000.00 \$7,800.00
Y0450	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$1,000.00 \$1,702.10 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$8,000.00 \$25,000.00
Y0500	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	360	LNFT	\$1.50 \$1.42 \$3.15 \$6.03 \$2.30 \$1.50 \$2.00	\$540.00 \$511.20 \$1,134.00 \$2,170.80 \$828.00 \$540.00 \$720.00
Y0550	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	2,900	LNFT	\$6.00 \$5.56 \$4.55 \$5.82 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.25	\$17,400.00 \$16,124.00 \$13,195.00 \$16,878.00 \$14,500.00 \$11,600.00 \$18,125.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

42 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0600	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
					\$119.15	\$4,766.00
					\$55.00	\$2,200.00
					\$500.00	\$20,000.00
					\$180.00	\$7,200.00
					\$55.00	\$2,200.00
		\$120.00	\$4,800.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y0650	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$28,368.38
					Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
					Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$29,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Lump Sum	\$7,400.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y0700	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			Lump Sum	\$2,700.00
					\$851.05	\$6,212.67
					\$1,400.00	\$10,220.00
					\$1,400.00	\$10,220.00
					\$4,900.00	\$35,770.00
					\$2,000.00	\$14,600.00
		\$1,000.00	\$7,300.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y0750	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
					\$3,270.43	\$13,081.72
					\$800.00	\$3,200.00
					\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
					\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
					\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
		\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y0800	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
					Lump Sum	\$5,673.68
					Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
					Lump Sum	\$1,300.00
					Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
		Lump Sum	\$1,300.00			
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
		ALL		LPSM		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

43 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0850	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	8,600	CUYD	\$8.75	\$75,250.00
					\$8.23	\$70,778.00
					\$21.50	\$184,900.00
					\$23.00	\$197,800.00
					\$24.00	\$206,400.00
					\$24.00	\$206,400.00
					\$24.00	\$206,400.00
					\$14.00	\$120,400.00
Y0900	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION	100	CUYD	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
					\$36.31	\$3,631.00
					\$14.00	\$1,400.00
					\$14.00	\$1,400.00
					\$80.00	\$8,000.00
					\$30.00	\$3,000.00
					\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Y0950	21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2	1,900	SQYD	\$3.00	\$5,700.00
					\$5.91	\$11,229.00
					\$3.50	\$6,650.00
					\$3.00	\$5,700.00
					\$5.50	\$10,450.00
					\$5.00	\$9,500.00
					\$5.00	\$9,500.00
Y1000	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2	135	CUYD	\$55.00	\$7,425.00
					\$59.01	\$7,966.35
					\$55.00	\$7,425.00
					\$55.00	\$7,425.00
					\$75.00	\$10,125.00
					\$80.00	\$10,800.00
					\$145.00	\$19,575.00
Y1050	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3	35	CUYD	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
					\$62.41	\$2,184.35
					\$70.00	\$2,450.00
					\$75.00	\$2,625.00
					\$75.00	\$2,625.00
					\$90.00	\$3,150.00
					\$165.00	\$5,775.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

44 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y1100	25125-0000	BOULDER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	11	EACH	\$225.00 \$283.68 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$500.00 \$140.00 \$300.00	\$2,475.00 \$3,120.48 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,540.00 \$3,300.00
Y1150	30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	5,700	TON	\$19.00 \$25.84 \$27.50 \$23.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$25.00	\$108,300.00 \$147,288.00 \$156,750.00 \$131,100.00 \$159,600.00 \$171,000.00 \$142,500.00
Y1250	40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1,880	TON	\$90.00 \$110.16 \$90.00 \$90.75 \$98.00 \$97.70 \$100.00	\$169,200.00 \$207,100.80 \$169,200.00 \$170,610.00 \$184,240.00 \$183,676.00 \$188,000.00
Y1350	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3 Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	19	TON	\$190.00 \$149.77 \$165.00 \$182.57 \$130.00 \$220.00 \$180.00	\$3,610.00 \$2,845.63 \$3,135.00 \$3,468.83 \$2,470.00 \$4,180.00 \$3,420.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

45 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y1450	40920-1000	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			\$700.00	\$4,900.00
			Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$865.13	\$6,055.91
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$555.88	\$3,891.16
			APC Southern Construction		\$770.00	\$5,390.00
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$510.00	\$3,570.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			7	TON	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
Y1500	41103-0000	PRIME COAT			\$0.75	\$8,625.00
			Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$1.25	\$14,375.00
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$1.10	\$12,650.00
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1.20	\$13,800.00
			APC Southern Construction		\$1.10	\$12,650.00
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.98	\$11,270.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			11,500	SQYD	\$1.20	\$13,800.00
Y1550	41105-0000	BLOTTER			\$30.00	\$510.00
			Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$105.55	\$1,794.35
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$40.00	\$680.00
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$31.20	\$530.40
			APC Southern Construction		\$50.00	\$850.00
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90.00	\$1,530.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			17	TON	\$35.00	\$595.00
Y1600	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			\$700.00	\$3,500.00
			Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$1,023.42	\$5,117.10
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$555.88	\$2,779.40
			APC Southern Construction		\$91.00	\$455.00
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$720.00	\$3,600.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			5	TON	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
Y1650	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			\$80.00	\$24,800.00
			Kirkland Construction, LLP		\$76.59	\$23,742.90
			ACE ENGINEERING, INC.		\$120.00	\$37,200.00
			American Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$135.19	\$41,908.90
			APC Southern Construction		\$110.00	\$34,100.00
			SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$120.00	\$37,200.00
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate			310	LNFT	\$100.00	\$31,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

46 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount				
Y1700	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT	100	LNFT	\$90.00	\$9,000.00				
					\$97.02	\$9,702.00				
					\$150.00	\$15,000.00				
					\$166.39	\$16,639.00				
					\$130.00	\$13,000.00				
					\$160.00	\$16,000.00				
					\$125.00	\$12,500.00				
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					
					Y1750	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	10	EACH	\$300.00
\$564.30	\$5,643.00									
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00									
\$135.19	\$1,351.90									
\$640.00	\$6,400.00									
\$675.00	\$6,750.00									
\$400.00	\$4,000.00									
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate										
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate										
Y1800	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT	4	EACH						\$500.00
					\$710.75	\$2,843.00				
					\$450.00	\$1,800.00				
					\$352.78	\$1,331.12				
					\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00				
					\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				
					\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					
					Y1850	61901-0900	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND	1,010	LNFT	\$3.15
\$2.36	\$2,383.60									
\$4.00	\$4,040.00									
\$3.75	\$3,787.50									
\$2.10	\$2,121.00									
\$5.10	\$5,151.00									
\$5.00	\$5,050.00									
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate										
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate										
Y1900	61902-1200	GATE, METAL, 12 FEET WIDTH	2	EACH						\$1,200.00
					\$378.63	\$757.26				
					\$850.00	\$1,700.00				
					\$803.35	\$1,606.70				
					\$440.00	\$880.00				
					\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00				
					\$700.00	\$1,400.00				
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					
					Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

47 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y1950	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY	20	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
					\$119.15	\$2,383.00
					\$90.00	\$1,800.00
					\$93.59	\$1,871.80
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$110.00	\$2,200.00
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2000	62201-0350	BACKHOE	20	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
					\$113.47	\$2,269.40
					\$80.00	\$1,600.00
					\$83.19	\$1,663.80
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$120.00	\$2,400.00
					\$110.00	\$2,200.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2050	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY	20	HOUR	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
					\$113.47	\$2,269.40
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$114.39	\$2,287.80
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$130.00	\$2,600.00
					\$140.00	\$2,800.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2100	62201-1450	BULLDOZER, 350HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER	20	HOUR	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$124.82	\$2,496.40
					\$180.00	\$3,600.00
					\$197.59	\$3,951.80
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$300.00	\$6,000.00
					\$220.00	\$4,400.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2150	62201-2050	ROLLER	20	HOUR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
					\$102.13	\$2,042.60
					\$80.00	\$1,600.00
					\$83.19	\$1,663.80
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$125.00	\$2,500.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

48 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount						
Y2200	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE	20	HOUR	\$90.00	\$1,800.00						
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$107.80	\$2,156.00					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$140.00	\$2,800.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$145.59	\$2,911.80					
					APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$3,000.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$140.00	\$2,800.00					
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate					\$140.00	\$2,800.00						
Y2250	62201-3100	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY, 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER	20	HOUR	\$90.00	\$1,800.00						
					Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$124.82	\$2,496.40					
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$180.00	\$3,600.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$197.59	\$3,951.80					
					APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$3,000.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$190.00	\$3,800.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$160.00	\$3,200.00					
					Engineer's Estimate							
					Y2300	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR	20	HOUR	\$35.00	\$700.00	
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$69.22	\$1,384.40
										ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$31.00	\$620.00
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$52.00	\$1,040.00										
APC Southern Construction	\$50.00	\$1,000.00										
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$46.00	\$920.00										
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$40.00	\$800.00										
Engineer's Estimate												
Y2350	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES	20	HOUR						\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$170.21	\$3,404.20
					ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00					
					American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$114.39	\$2,287.80					
					APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$3,000.00					
					SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00					
					A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00					
					Engineer's Estimate					\$120.00	\$2,400.00	
					Y2400	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES	20	HOUR	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	
										Kirkland Construction, LLP	\$158.86	\$3,177.20
ACE ENGINEERING, INC.	\$165.00	\$3,300.00										
American Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$149.00	\$2,980.00										
APC Southern Construction	\$150.00	\$3,000.00										
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00										
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00										
Engineer's Estimate												

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

49 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y2450	62405-0200	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH	21,900	SQYD	\$0.75	\$16,425.00
					\$0.68	\$14,892.00
					\$0.90	\$19,710.00
					\$0.99	\$21,681.00
					\$3.20	\$70,080.00
					\$0.80	\$17,520.00
					\$1.50	\$32,850.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2500	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD	4.2	ACRE	\$1,050.00	\$4,410.00
					\$2,297.84	\$9,650.93
					\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00
					\$1,663.89	\$6,988.34
					\$2,100.00	\$8,820.00
					\$2,100.00	\$8,820.00
					\$1,300.00	\$5,460.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2550	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD	4.2	ACRE	\$1,650.00	\$6,930.00
					\$567.37	\$2,382.95
					\$900.00	\$3,780.00
					\$935.94	\$3,930.95
					\$520.00	\$2,184.00
					\$2,100.00	\$8,820.00
					\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2600	62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B	1,900	SQYD	\$1.65	\$3,135.00
					\$1.87	\$3,553.00
					\$1.75	\$3,325.00
					\$2.08	\$3,952.00
					\$1.70	\$3,230.00
					\$3.20	\$6,080.00
					\$9.00	\$17,100.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						
Y2650	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM	5	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
					\$453.89	\$2,269.45
					\$250.00	\$1,250.00
					\$717.76	\$3,588.80
					\$890.00	\$4,450.00
					\$900.00	\$4,500.00
					\$750.00	\$3,750.00
Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate						

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

50 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount					
Y2700	63301-1000	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00					
					\$226.95	\$453.90					
					\$250.00	\$500.00					
					\$7,916.47	\$15,832.94					
					\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00					
					\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00					
		Engineer's Estimate			\$40.00	\$80.00					
Y2750	63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	10	EACH	\$75.00	\$750.00					
					\$170.21	\$1,702.10					
					\$35.00	\$350.00					
					\$68.61	\$686.10					
					\$66.00	\$660.00					
					\$90.00	\$900.00					
					\$55.00	\$550.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP				
							ACE ENGINEERING, INC.				
							American Civil Constructors, Inc.				
Y2800	63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1	87	EACH	\$16.00	\$1,392.00					
					\$28.37	\$2,468.19					
					\$30.00	\$2,610.00					
					\$15.04	\$1,308.48					
					\$14.00	\$1,218.00					
					\$21.00	\$1,827.00					
					\$40.00	\$3,480.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP				
							ACE ENGINEERING, INC.				
							American Civil Constructors, Inc.				
Y2850	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00					
					\$567.37	\$1,134.74					
					\$250.00	\$500.00					
					\$474.99	\$949.98					
					\$590.00	\$1,180.00					
					\$530.00	\$1,060.00					
					\$420.00	\$840.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP				
							ACE ENGINEERING, INC.				
							American Civil Constructors, Inc.				
Y2900	63404-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B	70	GAL	\$43.00	\$3,010.00					
					\$283.68	\$19,857.60					
					\$80.00	\$5,600.00					
					\$52.00	\$3,640.00					
					\$39.00	\$2,730.00					
					\$45.00	\$3,150.00					
					\$40.00	\$2,800.00					
							Kirkland Construction, LLP				
							ACE ENGINEERING, INC.				
							American Civil Constructors, Inc.				

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

51 out of 52

Project No.: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y2950	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$5,000.00 \$12,170.03 \$7,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,200.00 \$25,000.00 \$6,900.00
Y3000	63502-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	120	EACH	\$6.00 \$3.40 \$22.00 \$3.18 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$15.00	\$720.00 \$408.00 \$2,640.00 \$381.60 \$600.00 \$960.00 \$1,800.00
Y3050	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$13.00 \$39.72 \$28.00 \$57.13 \$16.00 \$14.00 \$30.00	\$260.00 \$794.40 \$560.00 \$742.60 \$320.00 \$280.00 \$600.00
Y3100	63505-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	1.0	MILE	\$1,900.00 \$5,900.62 \$1,000.00 \$1,559.90 \$1,800.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,900.00 \$5,900.62 \$1,000.00 \$1,559.90 \$1,800.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,200.00
Y3150	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER Kirkland Construction, LLP ACE ENGINEERING, INC. American Civil Constructors, Inc. APC Southern Construction SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Engineer's Estimate	320	HOUR	\$22.00 \$51.06 \$26.00 \$23.87 \$20.00 \$22.00 \$23.00	\$7,040.00 \$16,339.20 \$8,320.00 \$7,638.40 \$6,400.00 \$7,040.00 \$7,360.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 11/29/12

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

52 out of 52

Project No: CO PFH 81-1(4)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Tarryall Creek

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y3200	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Kirkland Construction, LLP			\$35.00	\$4,550.00
		ACE ENGINEERING, INC.			\$42.55	\$5,531.50
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.			\$52.00	\$6,760.00
		APC Southern Construction			\$39.78	\$5,171.40
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.00	\$4,290.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$43.00	\$5,590.00
		Engineer's Estimate	130	HOUR	\$40.00	\$5,200.00